THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Susan K. Duffy Andrew J. French

)

)

In the matter of resolving various regulatory) violations associated with Ace Energy, LLC) (Operator).

Docket Nos: 23-CONS-3017-CPEN

23-CONS-3029-CPEN 23-CONS-3087-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No: 34998

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER ON PREHEARING CONFERENCE CALL-IN NUMBER

The conference call information for the Thursday, January 12, 2023, 1:15 p.m. prehearing conference is now: telephone number (253) 205-0468, Meeting ID 5248125436.¹

Please disregard the conference call information listed in the Presiding Officer's December 1, 2022, order setting the prehearing conference.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 30, 2022

<u>/s/ Jonathan R. Myers</u> Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

¹ If prompted, there is no Participant ID; just press pound to continue.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

23-CONS-3017-CPEN, 23-CONS-3029-CPEN, 23-CONS-3087-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

electronic service on 12/30/2022

DAVID J. BIDEAU BIDEAU LAW OFFICES, LLC 18 NORTH FOREST PO BOX 945 CHANUTE, KS 66720-0945 djb@bideaulaw.com

RYAN DULING KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 r.duling@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov TODD BRYANT, GEOLOGIST SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

TROY RUSSELL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 t.russell@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room